## **CITY OF NEWTON**

## IN CITY COUNCIL

June 21, 2022

## ORDERED:

That, in accordance with the recommendation of the Programs & Services Committee through its Chair Josh Krintzman and the Finance Committee through its Chair Rebecca Walker Grossman, to transfer the sum of eighty thousand dollars (\$80,000) from Acct #1060252-511002, PRC Public Grounds Maintenance Full Time Wages to the following accounts be and is hereby approved as follows:

FROM: PRC Public Grounds Maintenance Full Time Wages (0160252-511002)	\$80,000
TO:	•
Beaut-Grounds Maint	
(0160238-546000)	\$12,000
Public Grounds Maint	
(0160252-546000)	\$43,000
Rec Bldg's- Electricity	
(0160237-521000)	\$15,000
Rec Vehicles- Gas/Diesel	
(0160236-548000)	\$10,000

Under Suspension of Rules Readings Waived and Approved 23 yeas 0 nays 1 absent

(SGD) CAROL MOORE

City Clerk

(SGD) RUTHANNE FULLER

Mayor

6/24/2022